Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Regulation 23 of the SEBI (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) 
Regulations, 2014, as amended from time to time read with circulars and guidelines issued thereunder by the 
SEBI and such other law as may be applicable, IndiGrid Infrastructure Trust has, on December 23, 2025 
received the INR 190,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Ninety Crores Only) towards third and final 
pay-in from the debt security holders as per the record date specified in the Key Information Document dated 
July 28, 2025. 

It is further informed that, consequent to the receipt of the third pay-in amount, the paid-up value of the Series